Fairweather Cider "Common” (Austin, Texas) $7 | Marto, "Apfel,

SPARKLING
Co-Ferment
Pét-Nat Rosé
Pét-Nat Savvignon
Sparkling Rosé
Elbling Sekt
Muscat Pét-Nat
Cava.
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Wwiire

Albillo Real
Savvignon Blanc
Grenache Blanc, etc.
Melon
Savvignon Blanc
Melon

Aligoté

Riesling
Chardonnay
Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay
Chenin Blanc
Melon
Chardonnay
Aligoté

Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay, etc.
Riesling, etc.
Pinot Bianco
Chenin Blanc
Aligoté
Falanghina
Macabeo + Grenache Gris
Riesling

Chenin Blanc, etc.
Chardonnay
Carricante, etc.
Chardonnay
Gringet
Palomino

Viora

Kronenbourg 1664, Lager $5 | Maine Beer Co.,

LN

APERO

Aromatized Wines : Cocchi Americano or Lillet Rosé $8 (neat / rocks / soda + $2)

A Glass of Sherry : Manzanilla or Oloroso $8
Brze & CioEr

Dupont Tourpes, Saison Dupont, Belgian Farmhouvse Ale $13

"Lonch”, IPA (Maine) $15 (500my)

" 2020 (Rheinhessen, Germany 2020) $37

Parr Wines, "Bottle Baby," Central, Coast, California, 2022 (Apples + Grapes) (Experimental)

Limited Addition, Willamette Valley, Oregon, 2023

Camillo Donati, "Il Mio," Emilia-Romagnia, ltaly, 2023

Stein, Secco, Mosel, Germany, 2023

Hild, Brot, Mosel, Germany, NV

Le Petit Domaine de Gimios, France, 2023

Alta Alella, "Mirgin" Reserva, Brot Natore, Spain, 2020

Béréche ¢ Fils, Brot Reserve, NV (Disgorged: November '24)

Michel Tourgy, "Reserve Selection,” Grand Cro, Brot, NV

Piollot, "Come des Tallants,” Brot Natore, NV (Disgorged: Febroary, 23)
Krug, "Grande Covée," 172&me Edition, Brot, NV

Uvas Felices, "El Hombre Bala," Sierra de Gredos, Spain, 2022
Herve Villemade, Loire, France, 2024

Lightsome, Texas Hill Country, 2024

Domaine Luneav-Papin, "La Grange,” Muscadet Sévre ¢ Maine, France, 2023
Vincent Pinard, "Flores,” Sancerre, France, 2023

Complémen’ Terre, "NolLem," France, 2022

Domaine Smith-Chapel, Borgundy, France, 2022

Jolian Haart, "1,000L," Mosel, Germany, 2022

Poatrick Pivze, "Terroir Décovverte,” Chablis, France, 2023

Frantz Savmon, "Un Savmon Dans La Loire," France, 2022

Alice et Olivier de Moor, "Bel-Air et Clardy,” Borgundy, France, 2023
Thibaod Bovdignon, "Anjou Blanc,” France, 2023

Domaine Brétavdeav, "Théia," Mouscadet, France, 2024

Tribot, Chablis, Burgundy, France, 2023

Domaine Fanny Sabre, Borgundy, France, 2023

Benoit Couravlt, "Empreinte,” France, 2023

Marie et Vincent Tricot, "Rasséréné,” Avvergne, France, 2023
L'Oncle Charles, "La Danse des Corbeavy,” France, 2022

Doro Princic, Frioli, ltaly, 2023

Chateav Yvonne, "Savmor Blanc,” France, 2022

Domaine Roulot, Burgundy, France, 2020

Arnot-Roberts, Healdsburg, California, 2023

Cyril Fhal, "La Femme Soliel," Langvedoc-Roussillon, France, 2024
Peter Laver, "Feils N0.13," GG, Saar, Germany, 2021

Mollinevy, Swartland, Sovth Africa, 2023

Eleni ¢ Edovard Vocoret, "Le Bas de Chapelot,” Chablis, France, 2022
" Sicily, Italy 2022

Sandhi, Santa Rita Hills, California, 2021

Domaine do Gringet, "La Bergerie," Savoie, France, 2022

Scythian Wine Co., Cucamonga Valley, California, 2022

R. Lopez de Heredia, Viiia Gravonia, Crianza, Rioja, Spain, 2016

Frank Cornelissen, "Monjebel "
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(Rejovenating)
(Beguiling)
(Potent)
(Unigue)
(Inventive)

(Splendid)

$68
$29
$65
$70
$uy
M4
$62
$135
$128
$195
$395

s
$53
$77
$59
$M
$79
$76
$62
$as
$65
$185
$8u
$M
$150
$a2
$N7
$108
$141
$Q7
$136
$194
$83
$&1
$128
$86
$126
$122
$17
$105
$M
$132



SKIN CoNTAeT (ORANGE)

Muscat Blanc, etc.
Friolano, etc.

Pinot Gris

Chenin Blanc
Frontignac, etc.
Semillon

Muscat Ottonel, etc.
Pinot Grigio

RoOSE

Movurvédre

Cinsaolt

Gamay

Zinfandel

Frappato, etc.
Mourvédre ¢ Cinsaolt
Blaofrinkisch, etc.
RED

Pinot Noir

Merlot

Zweigelt

Pineav d'Aunis
Cinsault

Gamoy

Cabernet Franc
Gamoy

Schiava

Gamay

Mondevse

Gamay, etc.
Sangiovese
Trousseav

Nero d'Avola + Frappato
Gamoy

Bastardo, etc.
Poulsard, etc.
Cabernet Franc
Pinot Noir, etc.
Syrah

Movvedre, etc.
Cabernet Savvignon
Sangiovese + Caniovlo
Syrah

Cinsaolt, etc.
Grenache

Mencia

Cabernet Savvignon
Mencia, etc.

Syrah

Undisclosed Local Varietals
Syrah

Mourvédre, etc.
Syrah

Cabernet Savvignon

Les Sabots d'Héléne, Avec le Blanc, France, 2023

Routh Lewandowski, "Anos,” Mendocino County, California, 2021
Domaine Bechtold, "Comme vn Rovge," Alsace, France, 2021
Testalonga, "Natore does not Leap,” Swartland, Sovth Africa, 2022
Vino Volta, "Different Skins,” Swan Valley, Avstralia, 2022
Extradimensional Wine Co. Yeah, Sonoma, California, 2023
Domaine Dirler-Cadé, "Vairon," Alsace, France, 2021

Radikon, "Sivi," Frivli-Venezia Giolia, Italy, 2022

Alta Marfa, "Picnic,” Texas High Plains, 2023

Les Palliéres, "Av Petit Bonheor," France, 2023

Domaine des Ardoisieres, "Rhodonite,” Savoie, France, 2023

Los Angeles River Wine Co., Cucamonga Valley, California, 2024
Lamoresca, Sicily, ltaly, 2024

Chateav Pradeavy, Bandol, France, 2024

Gut Oggav, "Winifred,” Burgenland, Avstria, 2023

Cristom, Willamette Valley, Oregon, 2023 (375ml)

Southold, "Rovge Clair," Bordeavy, France, 2024

Weingut Rudolf Fidesser, "Platter,” Niederssterreich, Avstria, 2022
Domaine Les Grandes Vignes, France, 2022

Domaine de la Grande Colline, "Bibendum,” Cotes-dv-Rhone, France, 2021

Theo Dancer, "Botanicd,”, Beavjolais, France, 2023

Domaine Mosse, Loire, France, 2023

M ¢ C Lapierre, "Le Beavjolais”, France, 2024

Abbazia di Novacella, Alto Adige, Italy, 2023

Domaine Chapel, Chirouvbles, France, 2022

Jean-Yves Péron, "Champ Levat," France, 2022

Clos du Toe-Beef, "Vin Rovge,” Loire, France, 2023
Ficomontanino, "Bulgarelli,” Tuscany, Italy, 2022

Domaine Grand, Arbois, France, 2023

COS, "Cerasvolo de Vittoria Classico,” Sicily, Italy, 2021

Hervé Sovhavt, "La Souteronne,” Ardeche, France, 2023

Fedellos Do Couto, "Lomba dos Ares," Galicia, Spain, 2021

Eric Thill, "Mosaique," Jura, France, 2023

La Porte Saint Jean, "Les Pouches,"Savmor-Champigny, France, 2020
The Eyrie Vineyards, "Trifoliom,” Willamette Valley, Oregon, 2020
Te Mata, Hawke's Bay, New Zealand, 2021

Mayime Magnon, "St Jacgues,” Languedoc-Roussillon, France, 2023
Frog's Leap, Rutherford, California, 2020

Le Boncie, "Chiesamonti," Tuscany, Italy, 2022

Franck Balthazar, "Casimir,” Cornas, France, 2022

Mas Coutelov, "Plovtelov,” France, 2023

A Tribute to Grace, Santa Barbara, California, 2024

Monte Rio Cellars, Lodi, California, 2022

Corison, Napa Valley, California, 2020

Envinate, "Lovsas," Spain, 2023

Avrélien Chatagnier, "La Sybarite," Saint-Joseph, France, 2020
Philokalia, "Anima Syriana,” Bethlehem, Palestine, 2021

Domaine Jean-Lovis Chave, Saint-Joseph, France, 2020
Domaine Tempier, "Lolo ¢ Lucien," Bandol, France, 2022

Domaine Monier Perréol, "Chatelet,” Saint-Joseph, France, 2022
Arnot-Roberts, Santa Cruz, California, 2021

(Assertive)
(Exvberant)
(Illostriovs)
(Evolotionary)
(Delightfol)
(Psychedelic)
(Harmoniovs)
(Emblematic)

(Adventorovs)
(Dynamite)
(Shining)
(Disciplined)
(Expressive)
(Spellbound)
(Dreamy)

Sentimental)
Racy)
Easygoing)
Captivating)
Eovphoric)
Pivotal)
Celebrated)
Beloved)
Ambitiovs)
[nguisitive)
Unassuming)
Legendary)
Standout)
Embodiment)
Romantic)
Spectacolar)
Persistent)
Iridescent)
Prodigal)
Immense)
Brooding)
Soolfol)

Contemporary)

Debonair)
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Triomphant)
(Dashing)
(Storied)
(Lithe)

(Quintessential)

$73
$60
$99
$109
$79
$109
$83
$98

$50
$55
$136
$75
$69
$67
$102

$46
$68
$60
$ag
$85
$122
$62
$&1
$58
$a3
$132
$56
$73
$138
$72
$Q4
$83
$75
$104
$56
$62
$8u
$ag
$203
$189
$60
$8u
$55
$160
$a9
$123
$120
$240
$162
$126
$306



